

16-1 全国証券取引所別売買高・売買代金
Trading Volume & Value (All Stock Exchanges)

年 月 Year or Month		東京 Tokyo			名古屋 Nagoya		福岡 Fukuoka		札幌 Sapporo		合計 Total	
		売買高 Trading Volume	比率 Percent	売買代金 Trading Value	売買高 Trading Volume	売買代金 Trading Value	売買高 Trading Volume	売買代金 Trading Value	売買高 Trading Volume	売買代金 Trading Value	売買高 Trading Volume	売買代金 Trading Value
		百万株 mil.shs.	%	百万円 ¥mil.	百万株 mil.shs.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万株 mil.shs.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万株 mil.shs.	百万円 ¥mil.	百万株 mil.shs.	百万円 ¥mil.
2018		481,634	99.9	793,823,636	302	506,575	23	27,820	270	203,770	482,230	794,561,802
2019		386,085	99.9	640,275,514	114	123,705	18	21,443	251	85,278	386,469	640,505,942
2020		465,838	99.9	742,247,154	163	119,969	25	26,579	174	35,051	466,201	742,428,755
2021		430,070	99.9	831,467,317	116	74,576	14	13,381	148	34,387	430,349	831,589,663
2022		425,149	99.9	872,531,257	159	85,651	12	11,268	60	12,317	425,382	872,640,494
2018. 4～2019. 3		451,330	99.9	744,505,677	274	454,385	25	29,199	353	192,613	451,983	745,181,876
2019. 4～2020. 3		412,282	99.9	670,841,923	126	129,024	21	22,722	191	58,325	412,621	671,051,996
2020. 4～2021. 3		464,821	99.9	766,678,732	143	98,021	18	20,324	202	42,005	465,185	766,839,082
2021. 4～2022. 3		413,392	99.9	833,207,125	107	76,724	13	12,904	84	18,849	413,599	833,315,605
2022. 4～2023. 3		423,283	99.9	861,009,670	157	73,430	12	11,030	76	15,157	423,529	861,109,288
2021	5	32,482	99.9	63,509,199	7	5,436	0	587	6	1,480	32,496	63,516,704
	6	34,124	99.9	66,156,176	6	5,297	0	705	10	2,920	34,141	66,165,101
	7	29,779	99.9	56,207,018	5	3,766	1	1,034	5	1,328	29,791	56,213,148
	8	29,981	99.9	60,793,543	6	4,262	1	935	6	1,485	29,996	60,800,227
	9	35,269	99.9	83,219,051	10	5,578	1	2,091	6	1,421	35,287	83,228,142
	10	37,827	99.9	77,682,988	15	6,513	1	988	5	1,447	37,849	77,691,938
	11	38,981	99.9	73,783,437	12	7,614	2	1,790	7	1,704	39,003	73,794,547
	12	35,928	99.9	67,926,639	16	8,700	1	1,343	13	2,183	35,959	67,938,866
2022	1	32,499	99.9	68,916,520	7	4,913	1	951	6	1,146	32,514	68,923,532
	2	31,629	99.9	66,659,401	7	11,250	1	976	4	858	31,642	66,672,486
	3	41,209	99.9	86,041,637	6	8,419	0	785	4	961	41,222	86,051,803
	4	32,304	99.9	65,447,977	22	5,921	0	623	2	578	32,330	65,455,101
	5	37,115	99.9	75,443,129	12	6,574	0	655	4	767	37,133	75,451,126
	6	38,820	99.9	78,892,133	28	8,376	0	586	6	1,468	38,857	78,902,564
	7	31,699	99.9	63,863,003	22	8,266	0	674	2	582	31,724	63,872,527
	8	34,159	99.9	70,273,533	13	6,600	0	856	4	819	34,178	70,281,810
	9	33,172	99.9	70,211,956	10	6,311	1	1,281	4	1,465	33,189	70,221,015
	10	36,366	99.9	75,421,296	6	4,100	1	1,722	4	873	36,379	75,427,992
	11	38,322	99.9	79,626,224	7	5,714	0	929	8	1,455	38,339	79,634,323
	12	37,848	99.9	71,734,442	13	9,203	1	1,225	7	1,339	37,871	71,746,210
2023	1	31,385	99.9	61,930,277	4	3,395	0	626	5	948	31,396	61,935,247
	2	32,197	99.9	65,063,246	5	4,302	0	863	15	2,965	32,219	65,071,378
	3	39,889	99.9	83,102,448	9	4,663	1	986	9	1,892	39,910	83,109,990
	4	31,940	99.9	65,837,084	4	4,278	0	777	6	1,332	31,953	65,843,473
	5	40,247	99.9	87,213,788	23	8,028	1	1,251	14	2,886	40,287	87,225,955

注: (1)普通株式を対象とし、優先株式と外国株式を除く。

Notes: (1)Figures refer to only domestic common stocks.

16-2 全国上場株式数
Number of Shares Listed (All Stock Exchanges)

年月末		会社数	新規上場	上場廃止	銘柄数	上場株式数
End of Year or Month		No. of Cos.	Newly Listed	Delisted	No. of Issues	No. of Shares Listed
						千株 thous.shs.
2013		3,542	75	70	3,542	424,641,049
2014		3,584	86	44	3,584	432,464,663
2015		3,626	108	66	3,626	433,305,673
2016		3,654	96	68	3,654	408,971,334
2017		3,712	101	43	3,712	346,793,544
2018		3,759	111	64	3,759	331,682,444
2019		3,810	100	49	3,810	334,679,673
2020		3,859	109	60	3,860	310,978,194
2021		3,921	158	96	3,921	331,160,315
2022		3,962	123	82	3,962	r 332,326,196
2021	5	3,868	—	3	3,868	318,147,581
	6	3,880	23	11	3,880	318,017,527
	7	3,885	16	11	3,885	318,340,364
	8	3,883	4	6	3,883	317,630,277
	9	3,870	13	26	3,870	316,463,160
	10	3,885	19	4	3,885	330,862,145
	11	3,893	9	1	3,893	330,305,730
	12	3,921	33	5	3,921	331,160,315
2022	1	3,924	5	2	3,924	331,707,320
	2	3,924	10	10	3,924	331,260,783
	3	3,918	8	14	3,918	330,459,843
	4	3,923	12	7	3,923	330,790,749
	5	3,920	3	6	3,920	330,385,755
	6	3,928	13	5	3,928	330,229,751
	7	3,925	4	7	3,925	330,402,681
	8	3,920	3	8	3,920	330,196,462
	9	3,923	13	10	3,923	329,155,052
	10	3,938	17	2	3,938	332,710,105
	11	3,943	8	3	3,943	r 332,424,806
	12	3,962	27	8	3,962	r 332,326,196
2023	1	3,962	5	5	3,962	r 333,126,183
	2	3,959	2	5	3,959	r 332,647,348
	3	3,968	17	8	3,968	r 334,330,902
	4	3,980	15	3	3,980	r 338,313,431
	5	3,975	—	5	3,975	r 338,137,846

注: (1)2013年6月までは、大証JASDAQ上場会社(旧ヘラクレス及びジャスダック証券取引所上場会社を含む。)及びTOKYO AIM取引所上場銘柄を除く。
(2)大証との現物市場の統合(統合日:2013年7月16日)に伴い、東証に上場したJASDAQ単独上場会社(892社)は、新規上場会社数から除外した。

Notes: (1)Through June 2013, Figures do not include companies listed on OSE JASDAQ (including former Hercules market and JASDAQ SE) or TOKYO AIM.
(2)892 companies newly listed on the TSE JASDAQ due to the integration with the OSE cash equities market are not included in Newly Listed figures.

16-3 全国轉換社債型新株予約権付社債総括表

Key Statistics for Convertible Bonds (All Stock Exchanges)

年月 Year or Month	会社数 No. of Cos.	銘柄数 No. of Issues.	上場総額 Amount Listed	売買高(額面) Trading Volume (Par Value)	売買代金 Trading Value	時価総額 Market Value
			百万円 ¥mil	百万円 ¥mil	百万円 ¥mil	百万円 ¥mil
2018	16	18	265,878	22,833	25,625	298,675
2019	13	13	219,865	13,643	15,251	284,571
2020	11	11	122,671	21,563	24,058	181,875
2021	6	6	57,874	9,716	13,754	109,523
2022	2	2	15,719	6,437	11,303	15,640
2018. 4～2019. 3	15	16	258,352	21,279	23,541	282,880
2019. 4～2020. 3	12	12	212,831	15,477	17,807	248,264
2020. 4～2021. 3	9	9	86,830	21,434	24,803	142,939
2021. 4～2022. 3	5	5	52,507	6,011	9,017	93,167
2022. 4～2023. 3	2	2	15,719	5,577	9,711	15,621
2021	5	7	74,820	169	212	119,092
	6	6	69,390	496	765	117,122
	7	6	68,425	390	593	121,155
	8	6	61,666	62	81	100,764
	9	6	61,133	420	507	110,017
	10	6	59,313	346	380	112,516
	11	6	58,435	574	1,316	110,694
	12	6	57,874	1,010	1,073	109,523
2022	1	6	57,308	325	790	99,109
	2	6	56,888	130	274	93,665
	3	5	52,507	423	545	93,167
	4	5	50,901	131	187	87,817
	5	5	49,905	60	86	81,172
	6	5	48,907	430	715	79,378
	7	5	48,331	588	654	81,819
	8	4	43,193	1,261	1,555	71,735
	9	2	15,719	3,057	6,461	15,660
	10	2	15,719	6	5	15,660
	11	2	15,719	7	6	15,669
	12	2	15,719	19	18	15,640
2023	1	2	15,719	5	4	15,630
	2	2	15,719	8	7	15,621
	3	2	15,719	5	4	15,621
	4	2	15,719	—	—	15,621
	5	2	15,718	1	0	15,620

16-4 全国上場会社資金調達額
Financing by Listed Companies (All Stock Exchanges)

年月 Year or Month	株主割当		公募				第三者割当等		新株予約権の権利行使		優先株式等				株式合計		普通債		転換社債型新株予約権付社債				債券合計				
	Offering to Shareholders		Public Offerings				Third Party Allotment		Subscription warrants and Stock Options Exercised		Preferred Stocks and Tracking Stocks				Total of Stocks		Straight Bonds		Convertible Bonds				Total of Bonds				
	件数	調達額	件数	新規公開	調達額	新規公開	件数	調達額	件数	調達額	件数	うち 私募	調達額	うち私募	件数	調達額	件数	調達額 (国内)	件数	調達額 (国内)	件数	調達額 (国外)	件数	調達額 (国内)	件数	調達額 (国外)	
No. of Cases	Amount Raised	No. of Cases	IPO	Amount Raised	IPO	No. of Cases	Amount Raised	No. of Cases	Amount Raised	No. of Cases	Private Placem ent	Amount Raised	Private Placement	No. of Cases	Amount Raised	No. of Cases	Amount Raised (Domestic)	No. of Cases	Amount Raised (Domestic)	No. of Cases	Amount Raised (Foreign)	No. of Cases	Amount Raised (Domestic)	No. of Cases	Amount Raised (Foreign)		
		百万円 ¥mil			百万円 ¥mil	百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil			百万円 ¥mil	百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil		百万円 ¥mil	
2020	1	430	110	82	736,597	82,367	349	405,136	632	234,582	11	11	194,671	194,671	1,103	1,571,420	525	12,074,000	18	31,134	9	176,000	543	12,105,134	9	176,000	
2021	1	226	159	109	1,369,167	176,249	474	1,780,973	718	223,901	36	36	161,238	161,238	1,388	3,535,507	433	10,912,100	12	32,683	17	793,000	445	10,944,783	17	793,000	
2022	1	67	90	80	129,847	74,346	447	274,318	672	r 124,087	18	18	62,958	62,958	1,228	r 591,280	393	8,750,100	17	18,295	3	58,300	410	8,768,395	3	58,300	
2021	5	—	—	—	—	—	55	54,875	261	23,917	3	3	6,300	6,300	319	85,092	16	240,000	1	1,150	—	—	17	241,150	—	—	
	6	—	—	23	19	284,559	14,759	28	16,189	267	23,429	6	6	69,800	69,800	324	393,978	68	2,007,500	1	5,999	1	20,000	69	2,013,499	1	20,000
	7	—	—	9	8	38,501	7,237	90	29,902	266	23,771	1	1	2,000	2,000	366	94,175	42	865,000	1	1,000	4	120,000	43	866,000	4	120,000
	8	—	—	5	3	40,076	3,960	55	33,829	261	11,959	4	4	3,600	3,600	325	89,466	3	50,000	2	2,800	—	—	5	52,800	—	—
	9	—	—	21	12	425,020	14,783	18	87,775	273	13,598	2	2	16,000	16,000	314	542,394	55	1,634,000	1	749	1	30,000	56	1,634,749	1	30,000
	10	—	—	11	4	250,784	25,172	30	12,815	227	10,776	2	2	6,500	6,500	270	280,876	37	1,354,100	—	—	2	300,000	37	1,354,100	2	300,000
	11	—	—	9	7	20,278	4,056	31	54,543	267	12,472	2	2	8,881	8,881	309	96,176	16	272,000	1	12,000	—	—	17	284,000	—	—
	12	—	—	39	28	97,677	47,182	32	27,021	286	13,109	2	2	11,700	11,700	359	149,508	79	1,587,500	2	983	4	213,000	81	1,588,483	4	213,000
2022	1	—	—	1	—	2,914	—	37	44,856	231	6,763	—	—	—	—	269	54,534	15	347,000	—	—	—	—	15	347,000	—	—
	2	—	—	7	7	1,964	1,964	21	11,632	232	13,915	6	6	19,420	19,420	266	46,933	12	736,500	1	180	—	—	13	736,680	—	—
	3	—	—	9	7	6,606	5,158	25	8,380	242	10,750	4	4	12,023	12,023	280	37,761	23	410,300	1	4,000	—	—	24	414,300	—	—
	4	—	—	11	9	32,572	3,472	34	6,588	209	8,234	—	—	—	—	254	47,395	32	788,000	3	2,665	1	18,000	35	790,665	1	18,000
	5	—	—	1	1	475	475	59	7,266	225	10,974	—	—	—	—	285	18,715	22	332,500	1	150	—	—	23	332,650	—	—
	6	—	—	12	11	9,631	8,022	29	8,465	248	12,957	2	2	9,265	9,265	291	40,319	65	1,281,300	1	200	—	—	66	1,281,500	—	—
	7	—	—	4	3	3,026	3,026	86	133,561	202	7,268	—	—	—	—	292	143,856	40	931,400	2	1,400	—	—	42	932,800	—	—
	8	1	67	1	1	497	497	62	26,285	261	10,893	—	—	—	—	325	37,742	19	311,200	—	—	—	—	19	311,200	—	—
	9	—	—	9	8	26,167	5,866	23	15,880	259	10,782	2	2	2,550	2,550	293	55,380	49	1,100,100	4	6,500	—	—	53	1,106,600	—	—
	10	—	—	7	6	5,429	5,429	25	1,890	215	6,888	1	1	7,000	7,000	248	21,208	39	772,800	2	2,300	1	300	41	775,100	1	300
	11	—	—	5	5	5,380	5,380	19	3,419	242	r 13,594	2	2	6,700	6,700	268	r 29,093	25	344,600	2	900	1	40,000	27	345,500	1	40,000
	12	—	—	23	22	35,182	35,054	27	6,090	283	11,063	1	1	6,000	6,000	334	58,336	52	1,394,400	—	—	—	—	52	1,394,400	—	—
2023	1	—	—	3	1	3,085	300	38	21,356	253	7,603	1	1	1,999	1,999	295	34,044	11	278,000	2	1,699	—	—	13	279,699	—	—
	2	—	—	1	1	644	644	34	13,820	268	10,813	—	—	—	—	303	25,279	14	784,900	4	7,698	1	35,000	18	792,598	1	35,000
	3	—	—	17	14	16,250	11,612	28	111,775	272	10,710	1	1	6,800	6,800	318	145,536	49	1,148,000	2	1,114	—	—	51	1,149,114	—	—
	4	—	—	8	7	26,615	22,503	39	5,448	253	r 10,684	—	—	—	—	300	r 42,748	19	809,800	2	599	—	—	21	810,399	—	—
	5	—	—	1	—	264,945	—	71	62,821	r264	r 14,554	2	2	2,500	2,500	r338	r 344,822	10	225,000	1	500	—	—	11	225,500	—	—

注: (1) 全国上場会社の実施分を対象とし、株式は払込期日、債券は発行日を集計基準とした。
(2)「新株予約権の権利行使」は、月間の件数は延べ会社数、年間は同一会社の実施分は1件とした。なお、新株式が発行されずに、自己株式が付与される場合は集計対象外とした。
(3) 第三者割当等は、特定投資家私募を含む。

Notes: (1)The amount raised by all listed companies in the country are included in calculation. The base date is the payment date for stocks and the issue date for bonds.
(2)The number of cases for “Subscription warrants and Stock Options Exercised” is a monthly aggregate. Annual figures are number of companies. Figures in “Warrants and Stock Options Exercised” exclude cases where treasury stocks are allotted in accordance with the exercise without issuing new shares.
(3) “Third Party Allotment” includes private placement to specified investors.